## **IRELAND**

Phone: +353 (0)61 703 750 Fax: +353 (0)61 366 245

AFS: EINNZPZX Email: aisops@iaa.ie

URL: https://www.iaa.ie

Irish Aviation Authority

Aeronautical Information Service

Ballycasey Cross

Co. Clare V14 C446 AIC: 003/2023
Effective Date: 23-Mar-2023
Publication Date: 09-Feb-2023
End Date: DD-MMM-YYYY

Publishing Organisation: IAA

## Access to AIP Ireland and online Flight Planning

The Irish Air Navigation and Transport Act 2022 sets out the legal basis for the restructure of the Irish Aviation Authority (IAA). The Act provides that the IAA's current Air Navigation Service will trade as, and be known as, AirNav Ireland (ANI) <a href="https://www.airnav.ie">www.airnav.ie</a>.

As part of this change, AirNav Ireland will be responsible for the generation and publication of the Irish Aeronautical Information Publication. This includes the:

- Aeronautical Information Publication (AIP) including amendments and supplements,
- AIC,
- NOTAM.

At a date to be notified by NOTAM the Irish Aeronautical Information Product will be published on www.airnav.ie.

Coincidental with the transition of the Aeronautical Information Package, the online flight planning function will also transition from the Irish Aviation Authority website to <a href="https://www.airnav.ie">www.airnav.ie</a>.